# Library Events at a Glance May – June 2019

Glendora Public Library has something for everyone! All of these events are proudly presented by the Glendora Public Library and GPL Friends Foundation.

## **Online Self Defense**

# May 7, 6 pm / Friends Room

The basics of staying safe online – with City of Glendora Information Systems Supervisor.

### **Tales with Tails**

# May 14, 3:30 pm - 4:30 pm / Children's Room

Juan, a Greyhound, is a BARK therapy dog and a great listener. Come practice reading to Juan!

# Glendora Historical Society Program May 20, 6:30 pm / Bidwell Forum

Speaker: Jim Baker. Topic: The Glory and the Dream, Part II.

## May 27 – Library closed: Memorial Day

# <u>Summer Reading Challenge Begins!</u> June 3 – register online beginning June 1<sup>st</sup>

Visit <u>www.glendoralibrary.org</u> for complete program and event information. Ends July 27<sup>th</sup>.

#### **Showtime Trivia**

## June 10, 6:30 pm / Bidwell Forum

Think you know about movies, musical, and theater? Put your knowledge to the test against other contestants!

#### JPL Mobile Planetarium

#### June 19, 10 am / Bidwell Forum

You're invited to NASA JPL's custom portable planetarium, for a live, interactive, and immersive presentation about space science. Explore the night sky with a NASA specialist, ask your questions, and discover new wonders being studied right now in your own backyard at the Jet Propulsion Laboratory. Space is limited. Sign-ups will begin June 3<sup>rd</sup>. Call (626) 852-4891 for reservations.

# **Virtual Reality Experience**

## June 24, 3 pm / Bidwell Forum

Drop in between 3 – 7 PM for this interactive Virtual Reality (VR) experience! Try out VR equipment for yourself, or observe what others are seeing live on screen!

#### **A Novel Idea**

# June 26, 5:30 - 7:30 pm / Friends Room

Book discussion group. Title TBA.

### **Harry Potter Trivia**

# June 29, 2:00 pm / Bidwell Forum

Do you have wit beyond measure? Then test your Harry Potter knowledge with us! Sign-ups will begin June 3<sup>rd</sup>. Costumes and wizarding apparel encouraged.

## **Regularly scheduled programs and events:**

# Homework Buddies, 3 pm - 5 pm / Friends Room

Summer hiatus begins Monday, May 13<sup>th.</sup>

Every Monday through Thursday, students can get assistance with their homework; assistance provided by high school students.

## **Youth Advisory Meetings / Friends Room**

On Summer hiatus June, July and August

Teen Advisory Board: Library Advisory group for students in grade 5-7; meets every  $2^{nd}$  Wednesday of every month, 4 pm - 5 pm in the Friends Room.

Young Adult Council: Library Advisory group for students in grade 8-12; meets every 2<sup>nd</sup> Wednesday of the month, 6 pm – 7 pm in the Friends Room

# Crafty Fridays, 3:00 pm – 4:45 pm / Children's Room

Summer hiatus begins May 31st.

#### **Weekly Children's Storytimes / Friends Room**

Mondays at 10:30 am: Infant & Toddler Tuesdays at 10:30 am: 2-3 year olds Wednesdays at 10:30 am: 3-5 year olds

1

## Friends Book Loft / Plaza Level

Visit the Bookstore for great bargains on gently used books, magazines, DVDs and CDs.

Monday - Friday 9:30 am to 4:30 pm Saturday 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Unless otherwise noted, events are free to the public and will take place at the Glendora Public Library, 140 South Glendora Avenue, Glendora 91741. For more information or late-breaking programs, call the Library at (626) 852-4891 or visit our website at www.glendoralibrary.org.

By participating or attending an event conducted or hosted by the City of Glendora and its departments, you are agreeing to let the City of Glendora and all news media organizations use your and/or your children's photo and video images and/or likeness for news, promotional purposes, and electronic materials now and in the future. Names of individuals will not be used in photo captions. No compensation will be given for the use of photo and video images taken during the event.



If you do not wish your and/or your children's likeness to be used in this way, please email the Digital Media Specialist at webmaster@cityofglendora.org or contact a staff person in charge at the event.